Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | |
| (1) Paul Evert Harris (2) David Grant Deckert | Name: Captaris, Inc. | | | | | | |
| (3) Douglas G. Murray | Internal Address: Suite 400 | | | | | | |
| (4) Thomas W. Denny | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. | Street Address: 10885 N.E. 4th Street | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1)-(3) 08-04-2003; (4) 08-05-2003 | Offeet Address. Tobas W.E. Will Gress. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Bellevue | | | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: WA | | | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: US Zip: 98004 | | | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: US Zip: 98004 | | | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/113,536 (Attorney Docket No. OPEN1330-4) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved:_1 | | | | | | |
| Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654) | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408 | Enclosed | | | | | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | | |
| City: Austin | 8. Payment Information | | | | | | |
| State: Texas Zip: 78705 | | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 512-637-9220 | Deposit Account Number: _503183 | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: 512-371-9088 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name: <u>Katharina W. Schuster</u> | | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: Inhanina Sc | hust Aug. 16, 2011 | | | | | | |
| Signature Date | | | | | | | |
| Katharina W. Schuster, Reg. No. 50,000 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Paul Evert Harris, David Grant Deckert, Douglas G. Murray, and Thomas W. Denny (the "Assignors"), residing at 4047 N.E. 55th Street #1, Seattle, Washington 98105; 8980 Redmond-Woodinville Road #301, Redmond, Washington 98052; 642-17th Avenue West, Kirkland, Washington 98033; and 8025 SW Sorrento Road, Beaverton, Oregon 97008 respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled PROVIDING ACCESS TO INFORMATION OF MULTIPLE TYPES VIA COORDINATION OF DISTINCT INFORMATION SERVICES (the "Application") and \(\subseteq \) executed concurrently herewith; or \(\subseteq \) filed on as Application No. _____ (the "Invention(s)"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Captaris, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 10885 N.E. 4th Street, Suite 400, Bellevue, Washington 98004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 026764 FRAME: 0204 perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 8-4-05

Paul Evert Harris

STATE OF Washington

COUNTY OF King

On August 4, 2003 before me, Paul EvertHams
personally appeared Paul Evert Harris, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Cuoyn & Besser

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 026764 FRAME: 0205

Attorney Docket: 120148019US1

| Date: 8/4/ | /2003 | | David Gran | nt Deckert | 1-5 | Market State of the State of th |
|--|--|--|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| STATE OF _ | Washingto | <u> </u> | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | king | | | ~ | | ~ .) |
| basis of sati instrument a capacity, and | August 4. ppeared David G sfactory evidence nd acknowledge I that by his/her s person acted, ex | ce) to be the p ed to me that h signature on the | erson who le/she exe le instrumer | ose name is cuted the sa | subscribe ame in his | ed to the within s/her authorized |

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 026764 FRAME: 0206

Attorney Docket: 120148019US1

Date: 4 mast 4, 2003

STATE OF Washington

COUNTY OF KING

On August 4, 2003 before me, Douglas 6. Murray, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

A Company of the State of the State of

Page 4

Captaris, Inc.

8/5/2003 12:48 PM PAGE 1/5 RightFax

Attorney Docket: 120148019US1

Date: 8-5-2003

Thomas W. Denny

STATE OF OYCAGO

COUNTY OF Cladeamas

personally appeared Thomas W. Denny, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL

VALERIE J MEUSLING

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 357358
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 2206

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signaturé

Page 5

PATENT REEL: 026764 FRAME: 0208